Keysight U4301B
PCI Express® 3.0 Analyzer Module
Data Sheet
 – PCIe® 3.1 support with L1 substate analysis
 – Separate reference clock with SSC (SRIS) support
 – Probing solution for all popular interfaces
 –  CEM slot through x1 through x16
 –  U.2 (SFF-8639) single and dual link

17 | Keysight | U4301B PCI Express® 3.0 Analyzer Module - Data Sheet
Ordering Information
U4301B PCIe Gen3 analyzer base coniguration, 5 GT/s, x1 linkwidth, 8 Gb capture buffer. Includes: LTSSM, AHCI, NVMe, and performance analysis
A speciic coniguration is required to determine the lane width to be tested.
Model number Description
U4301B-A04 U4301B-A04 upgrade link width to x4
U4301B-A08 U4301B-A08 upgrade link width to x8
U4301B-A16 U4301B-A16 upgrade link width to x16
Note: Analyzing bi-directional x16 requires the purchase of two U4301B modules with U4301B-A16
U4301B-AN3 Upgrade speed to PCIe Gen3, 8 GT/s
Modular chassis and computer interface
The recommended chassis is the 2-slot AXIe coniguration.
Chassis type Model number PC coniguration Interface Cable
AXIe (recommended) M9502A 2-slot AXIe Laptop M9045B Y1200B
Desktop M9048A Y1202A
Probe selection
Probe type Model number Description
Solid slot interposer 8 Gbps
Note: The U4321A interposer probe lane width is ixed and is not
upgradable to accommodate different lane widths due to the fact
that the connector size is a function of lane width. Keysight does
not recommend or support the use of lane converters.
U4321A-A01 Link width x1
U4321A-A04 Link width x4
U4321A-A08 Link width x8
U4321A-A16 Link width x16
Mid-bus probe U4322A Mid-bus probe based on Keysight soft touch technology for
applications where no standard PCIe connector is available for
testing
U4329A Set of 5 retention modules
U4317A Gen3 to Gen2 mid-bus adaptor
Flying lead probe U4324A 4 channel/probe, includes qty 1 N5426A
N5426A ZIF tip kit (10 pcs)
M.2 interposer socket 3 (M-key) U4328A x4 Gen3 passive interposer
SFF-8639 interposer PCIe Gen3 U4330A Supports single x4 link or dual x2 links (requires 2 analyzer modules)
U4305B PCIe Gen3 Exerciser
Refer to the U4305B data sheet pub number 5992-0553EN for detailed characteristics and speciications and ordering instructions.
Analyzer upgrades
Model number Description
U4301BU-AFP Analyzer software license upgrade x1 to x4
U4301BU-BFP Analyzer software license upgrade x1 to x8
U4301BU-CFP Analyzer software license upgrade x1 to x16
U4301BU-DFP Analyzer software license upgrade x4 to x8
U4301BU-EFP Analyzer software license upgrade x4 to x16
U4301BU-FFP Analyzer software license upgrade x8 to x16
AdvancedTCA® Extensions for Instrumentation and Test (AXIe) is an
open standard that extends the AdvancedTCA for general purpose and